

Hari'kishor Deyadav

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

14/R — Satjora-Chakiya main Road To Kalwarzi
Tola Chakiya Tak.

MMUTSI (SC)

R.W.D. — Madhaura **DIVISION**

Panapur. **SUB-DIVISION**

M.B. — 832

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3rd and Final Bill

19

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Const of Road/Grass					Satjosa
Chakya Main Road to Katwari					
to Chakya dak under mmbly (S)					
Agency: - Sri Hari Kishor Prasad Yadav					
Agreement No - 73/mmbly/SBD/2021-22					
Date of commencement - 13.04.2021					
Date of Completion - 12.01.2022					
Date of Measurement -					
Rate: - 17.30% below Rate					
Re fresh measurement					
① Setting out of pillar & B. marks					
— do — do — all complete job					
717 m					0.717 km
② Clearing & grubbing of Road/land					
— do — do — all complete job.					
2 x 717 m x 4.00 m = 1434.00 m ²					
0.1434 Hect					
③ Excavation for roadway (Box cut					
ing) — do — do — all complete job					
2 x 717 m x 0.375 x 0.100 = 53.78 m ³					
④ Const of Embankment with dep-					
osite soil — do — do — all complete job					
vide 9 km					
no-③ 53.78 m ³ x 60% = 32.27 m ³					
P.T.O					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
3rd and Final Bill					
1/1 Pro & Fixing working B.M. & pillar					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-19	0.717 Km	Rf	13117.98/Km	R	9406.00
2/2 Clearing & grubbing of Road land					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-19	0.1434 Hec	Rf	52970.33/Hec	R	7596.00
3/3 Excavation in Road way (Box cutting)					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-19	53.78 m ³	Rf	30.83/m ³	R	7036.00
4/4 Construct Embankment with deposit soil					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-19	32.27 m ³	Rf	96.75/m ³	R	3122.00
5/5 Construct Embankment with L-1000m					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-29 to 24	175.18 m ³	Rf	197.09/m ³	R	34,517.00
6/6 Construct Sub-grade & shoulder					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-23 to 24	355.67 m ³	Rf	183.34/m ³	R	65,209.00
			C.O	R	1,26,886.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.F.					1,26,886.00
7/7 Construct G.S. B.G. 2 with S/m 90/5					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-20	96.58	3664.30			363,059.00
"	2.50 m				
	99.08 m				
8/8 Pro. laying & spreading W.B.M. Gr. 2					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-20	20166 m ³				
P-20	1.87 m ³				
	203.53 m ³	4883.57			993,953.00
9/9 Construct concrete ground p.c.c. m 30					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-20, 21	434.87 m ³	8410.89			3657,635.00
10/10 Pro L laying A.C.C. N.P. 300 mm & H.P. etc - do - do - all complete job					
P-16	10.00 m	980.92			9809.00
11/11 Pro & laying 100 A.B.E. Soling Both Side - do - do - all complete job					
P-21, 22	351.75 m ²	552.26			1,94,257.00
12/ Pro & laying R.C.C. 15 grade Boundary p. 100 - do - do - all complete job					
P-22	12 No	534.00			6408.00
					53,52,007.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.B	53	52,007.00
13/ Proc & fixing R.C.C. MIS grad km 200m					
Stone - do - do - all complete job					
A/ 000 km Stone					
P-22, 02 Nos @ 2445.40					4895.00
				456.26 each	
B/ 200m Stone					
P-22 - 03 Nos @ 655.23 each					1966.00
14/ Proc & fixing Culvert, Mandakya &					
to G. S. station - do - do - all complete job					
A/ 600 mm Equilateral triangle					
P-22 01 Nos @ 3553.52 each					3554.00

B/ 600mm Circular					
P-22 - 01 Nos @ 4733.83 each					4734.00
C/ 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
P-22 - 02 Nos @ 4613.01 each					9226.00
15/ Proc & fixing Directional plate					
incl. labour - do - do - all complete job					
P-22 01 Nos @ 10224.49 each					10,224.00
16/ Proc and laying Hot applied					
Road Marking - do - do - all complete job					
P-23, 143.40 m ² @ 859.51/m ²					1,23,254.00

Continuation

Cofr 55,09,860.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 55,09,860.00
12/16 Pm & fixing mms & Cgo & 20/20m					
board d. d. all complete job					
P-17	02 Nos	103	84.85	Teed R	20,220.00
P-24	01 No				R 31,155.00
	03 Nos				
					R 55,41,015.00
18. Add GST @ 12%					R 6,64,922.00
19. Add Labour Cons @ 1%					R 55410.00
20. Add S Free @ 1.1675%					R 64,691.00
					R 63,26,038.00
Less 17.30% below rate					R 10,94,405.00
					R 52,31,633.00

Less Previous Payments R 48,94,590.00

R 3,37,043.00

[Signature]
9-4-24
AE

[Signature]
05/04/24
OE